

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 142 of 2019

=====

NARENDRAKUMAR MAGANLAL MAKWANA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR LIYAKAT I MEHTA(3555) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

KRUPABEN S LIMBACHIYA(7851) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI

Date : 11/06/2019

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by Mr.Liyakat I. Mehta, learned advocate for the petitioner, stand over to 27.06.2019.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J)

VARSHA DESAI