

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 142 of 2019

=====

NARENDRAKUMAR MAGANLAL MAKWANA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR LIYAKAT I MEHTA(3555) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

KRUPABEN S LIMBACHIYA(7851) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR JK SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 27/08/2019

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 24th September 2019. Learned APP
waxies service of notice for and on behalf of the respondent
No.1.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

K. S. DARJI