

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ACQUITTAL -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 142 of 2019**

=====

NARENDRAKUMAR MAGANLAL MAKWANA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR LIYAKAT I MEHTA(3555) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
KRUPABEN S LIMBACHIYA(7851) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

Date : 29/02/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. Today, when the matter was called out, learned Advocate for the petitioner was not present.

1.1 As a last chance, S.O. to **16th April, 2024**.

UMESH/-

(J. C. DOSHI,J)